
SOUTHERN RAILWAY 

                                                                                      DRM's Office, 
No.M/P(M)612/IV/C&W/JE/L-6                                 Personnel Branch, 

Chennai Division                
Chennai-03.  
Date: As Signed 

 
ALL CONCERNED 
MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT/CHENNAI DIVISION 

 
Sub: Provisional Seniority list of Junior Engineer/C&W in L-6 of VII CPC as on 

01.01.2026  Mechanical Department of Chennai Division. 
***** 

The provisional Seniority list of JUNIOR ENGINEER/C&W in Pay Matrix 
level-6 of Mechanical Department MAS Division is enclosed for wide publicity to the 
staff concerned 

One copy of Seniority List may be exhibited on the notice board for 
information to the staff. Please scrutinize the list carefully and confirm that 
the names of all the staff in the above categories under your control are 
included and the particulars furnished against them are correct. 
Discrepancies if any may be advised to this office on or before 30.01.2026. 

 
The representations, if any submitted by the employees should be 

forwarded to this office on or before 30.01.2026. Such representations should 
contain full facts of the case duly supported by the documentary evidence 
such as copies of Office orders etc. Representations which are vogue in nature 
and those received after 30.01.2026 will not be entertained. 

The seniority list is also available on https://pbmas.in. 
 

Please acknowledge receipt. 
 
 
 

(V.K.SIVAKUMAR) 
Asst.PersonnelOfficer/MAS 

 
Copy to:- 
Sr.DME/MAS 
DS/SRMU, DS/DREU  
DS/AI SC/ST REA 
DS/AIOBC REA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

06/01/2026



To.  
Sr.DPO/MAS 
 

(Through Supervisory officials) 
 
Sub:Request for correction in Seniority list-2026. 
 
 

Seniority No: ……………………………  Department:…………………………. 
 
Emp No:………………………………….    Emp Name:…………………………. 
 
Designation:……………………………..     Contact No:……………………….. 
 

S.No: Description Whether 
Correction 
required(put 
Yes/No) 

Correction to be 
done & reason 

1 Seniority position as on 
1.1.2026 

  

2 Date of Birth   
3 Date of Appointment   
4 Date of entry into grade   
5 Any other like community, 

working Station etc., 
  

            
Specify documentary proof in support of the above claim if any attached 
 
1. 
 
2. 
 
3. 
 
4. 

                                                                              Signature of the employee 
 
 
 

Office Seal     Name of the Supervisory Official: 
 
                     Signature: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



S.NO HRMS ID NAME (Shri./Smt./Ms.) COM

PwBD –Disability category under clause 
(a, b,

c, d, e) if applicable. In addition, 
wherever

information is available, the relevant
benchmark disability viz., VH, LV, D, 

HH, OA,
OL, BL, OAL, LC, DW, AAV, MW and OH 

may
also be indicated. Date of Birth

Date of
appointment
to Railway
service

Date of entry 
into
the relevant
grade 
reckoned
for assigning
seniority

Additional 
column for
specified 
details for
specified 
categories Remarks

1 YMTWCJ M. PRABHU OBC Nil 20-03-1990 06-12-2017
06-12-2017/ 
01-12-2018 Nil Nil

2 YEWURK
LAKKIREDDY MADHAVA 
REDDY UR Nil 24-05-1996 20-10-2020

20-10-2022/ 
08-01-2022 Nil Nil

3 KIFCRQ
KARRA NARASIMHA NAGA 
SAIKUMAR OBC Nil 08-12-1994 20-10-2020

20-10-2022/ 
08-01-2022 Nil Nil

4 WDWNNL AJEET KUMAR OBC Nil 10-02-1996 20-10-2020
20-10-2022/ 
08-01-2022 Nil Nil

20-10-2022/ 

PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF JUNIOR ENGINEER in Level-06 of VII PC Pay Matrix AS ON 01.01.2026     

Annexure No:M/P(M)612/IV/C&W/JE.

5 DHCCNX VEERAVALLI DURGA MAHESH OBC Nil 06-08-1995 20-10-2020
20-10-2022/ 
08-01-2022 Nil Nil

6 TECKPJ KODI SUDARSHAN OBC Nil 29-10-1993 20-10-2020
20-10-2022/ 
08-01-2022 Nil Nil

7 SWKYAD KRISHNA KUMAR A OBC Nil 30-07-1989 22-01-2021
22-01-2021/ 
09-02-2022 Nil Nil

8 SIGWKP LOKESH K UR Nil 04-10-1993 20-10-2020
20-10-2022/ 
09-02-2022 Nil Nil

9 LTPMKQ G.MUNI LAXMIKANT UR Nil 29-10-1991 30-12-2020
30-12-2020/ 
09-02-2022 Nil Nil

10 LKRODM DINESH SINGH.J OBC Nil 26-11-1990 22-05-2013
08-08-2022/ 
16-08-2023 Nil Nil

11 SCCNLH PRAFULLA KUMAR NAHAK OBC Nil 08-01-1987 13-12-2013
08-08-2022/ 
16-08-2023 Nil Nil

12 HGIFCQ PRABHU.L UR Nil 15-12-1987 27-03-2007
08-08-2022/ 
16-08-2023 Nil Nil

13 JEFENZ GANGADHAR TIWARI UR Nil 12-09-1985 04-07-2015
08-08-2022/ 
16-08-2023 Nil Nil

14 DTYUYQ HARI BABU PANDIRI OBC Nil 15-07-1983 21-02-2003

18-11-2021/ 
13-06-24 
(MAS)

15 YCXLYB KALAIVANAN.M UR Nil 06-09-1987 05-12-2007
08-08-2022/ 
17-08-2023 Nil Nil

16 UTHTTD PALLAVI.C OBC Nil 06-06-1988 02-06-2008
08-08-2022/ 
16-08-2023 Nil Nil



17 LYZUKF PARANDAMAN.M OBC Nil 10-06-1989 28-02-2012
08-08-2022/ 
16-08-2023 Nil Nil

18 AYDFKK KALPANA.M OBC Nil 02-04-1989 19-09-2007
08-08-2022/  
18-08-2023 Nil Nil

19 MLRJJX KISHORE KUMAR.M OBC Nil 31-08-1979 01-09-2009
08-08-2022/  
16-08-2023 Nil Nil

20 ZOCTRP PRASATH.V OBC Nil 25-03-1986 06-04-2005
08-08-2022/ 
17-08-2023 Nil Nil

21 IZRLCH DHANAPAL.S UR Nil 25-03-1984 27-04-2007
08-08-2022/  
18-08-2023 Nil Nil

22 KNKFAL JAIKANTHAN.D SC Nil 11-04-1988 06-04-2017
08-08-2022/  
16-08-2023 Nil Nil

23 BZTCXO KUMAR.S SC Nil 05-05-1988 27-04-2012
08-08-2022/ 
17-08-2023 Nil Nil

24 PESDTR YUVARAJ.R SC Nil 09-05-1974
17-12-2006/    04-
04-2007

08-08-2022/  
16-08-2023 Nil Nil

25 SMGACI SHANKAR.T ST Nil 30-05-1984 27-04-2012
08-08-2022/ 
16-08-2023 Nil Nil

26  KYTXQU S.GOPALAKRISHNAN OBC Nil 29-09-1995 25-08-2022
25-08-2022/  
08-09-2023 Nil Nil

25-08-2022/  
27 ZWRHBL D.SUJAN SC Nil 31-05-2000 25-08-2022

25-08-2022/  
08-09-2023 Nil Nil

28 PSRZQJ SIVACHANDRAN.S OBC Nil 26-11-1995 13-01-2023 14-02-2024 Nil Nil

29 YULQFI CHANDRA KISHORE.S SC Nil 04-07-1997 13-01-2023 14-02-2024 Nil Nil

30 LCZIAR TEDLAPU SHANMUKA RAO OBC Nil 22-01-1995 02-02-2023 14-02-2024 Nil Nil

31 RPRBLL MUKESH KUMAR OBC Nil 20-10-1997 18-01-2023 14-02-2024 Nil Nil

32 SMOGLO MAHIPAL MEENA ST Nil 22-02-1994 14-03-2023 21-03-2024 Nil Nil

33 ANAHFJ PAVITHRAN.U OBC Nil 14-03-1996 21-04-2023 03-05-2024 Nil Nil

34 YYFKYW MARIYA DAS KONDRU SC Nil 15-07-1989 22-05-2023 12-06-2024 Nil Nil

35 ASHGEE SARRAN C R  OBC Nil 12-12-2000 30-10-2023 07-11-2024 Nil Nil

36 SERHBD JOYBE J MATHEW  UR Nil 14-06-2000 30-10-2023 07-11-2024 Nil Nil

37 UJXAHF S.SURESH KUMAR UR Nil 06-08-1972 23-02-1991 09-07-2024 Nil Nil

38 HNYQDK
MEEJURI POLAIAH

SC Nil 01-02-1973 02-02-1995 17-04-2024 Nil Nil



39 SYIJOH
C.GIRIDHARA GOPAL

OBC Nil 22-07-1971 21-11-1995 17-04-2024 Nil Nil

40 XJTYCL
S.PREMA

OBC Nil 24-04-1969 18-01-1996 17-04-2024 Nil Nil

41 UKJPBL
K.ARESH KUMAR

SC Nil 21-01-1976 25-01-1996 17-04-2024 Nil Nil

42 UXXRDX
E.LAKSMIPATHY

SC Nil 29-07-1975 09-02-1996 17-04-2024 Nil Nil

43 QWUDEB
DASARI GANDHI 

ST Nil 02-06-1969 15-03-1991 17-04-2024 Nil Nil

44 WUXSEI
SREEDHAR  KUMAR

ST Nil 19-03-1975 07-02-2006 17-04-2024 Nil Nil

45 YDAEIQ
P.CHELLAPPAN

SC Nil 15-01-1968 08-02-1996 17-04-2024 Nil Nil

46 SMTOHG
P.BABU

SC Nil 21-02-1979 08-02-2001 18-04-2024 Nil Nil

47 XGESPZ
P.SIVALINGAM

SC Nil 13-05-1982 15-02-2002 18-04-2024 Nil Nil

48 EMYYJD
J CHARISON TIMOTHEOUS

UR Nil 26-09-2000 05-04-2024 11-04-2025 Nil Nil

49 INTLHE KRISHNAKUMAR V UR Nil 26-09-2000 05-04-2024 11-04-2025 Nil Nil

50 TQYKGL THARUN KUMAR V UR Nil 26-09-2000 05-04-2024 11-04-2025 Nil Nil

51 UMYUHI PYLA SASANK UR Nil 26-09-2000 05-04-2024 11-04-2025 Nil Nil

52
PDJSGO SARAVANAKUMAR M

UR Nil 26-09-2000 22-10-2024 03-12-2025 Nil Nil

53
OQZTMI G NAGABHUSHANA RAO PADALA

UR Nil 26-09-2000 22-10-2024 03-12-2025 Nil Nil

54
CCWXUO C RAJAPANDI

UR Nil 26-09-2000 22-10-2024 03-12-2025 Nil Nil

55
ZBTAAK RAJESH KUMAR MEENA

UR Nil 26-09-2000 22-10-2024 03-12-2025 Nil Nil

56 AAGQPF ABELRAJ S SC Nil 16-09-1995 09-01-2025 09-01-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

57 AAGQOX ARUNKUMAR R OBC Nil 20-01-1996 09-01-2025 09-01-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

58 AAGQPH ANUSH KUMAR S OBC Nil 15-03-1998 09-01-2025 09-01-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

59 AAGQOB JAWAHAR K R SC Nil 06-08-2000 09-01-2025 09-01-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

60 RJJOPS ABHIMANYU KUMAR OBC Nil 27-05-1999 25-03-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG



61 UPPULR SOORAJ OBC Nil 21-03-1995 25-03-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

62 JCDIKS PRIYARANJAN M UR Nil 30-07-1992 23-10-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

63 ECKBZX ANBARASU K OBC Nil 11-05-1994 08-05-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

64 HJNHZQ VISHNURAJ.P OBC Nil 21-07-1995 25-03-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

65 ZAYKMB VADDEDI KAMESWARAO SC Nil 28-06-1996 28-03-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

66 XWKNBH LAVKUMAR MEENA ST Nil 10-09-2000 27-03-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

67 LAAURL ANANDHU R OBC Nil 18-06-1995 14-10-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

68 ILYIBA PRADEEP D OBC Nil 31-07-1995 08-08-2025 08-08-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

69 CJZDNA
POTNURU PRAVEEN KUMAR UR

Nil
19-06-1998

10-12-2025 10-12-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

70 EXNAZQ
DEVAVARAPU GOVINDU OBC

Nil
15-06-2001

10-12-2025 10-12-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

UNDER 
71 RITRPE

RAM SHANKER KUMAR OBC
Nil

16-05-1998
10-12-2025 10-12-2025 Nil

UNDER 
TRG

72 AHNPNO
VIVEK KUMAR UR

Nil
15-12-2000

10-12-2025 10-12-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

73 RECSDN
CHINTHAKUNTA NIKHILESWAR 

REDDY
UR

Nil
07-04-1997

10-12-2025 10-12-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

74 IBPQOE
JYOTIRMAY BEHERA UR

Nil
30-07-1997

10-12-2025 10-12-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

75 IBSAEO
KOLLURU C H N S RAHUL 

KUMAR
EWS

Nil
01-06-1997

10-12-2025 10-12-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

76 AMTJWN
DONTHIBOYANA SAI SUBHASH 

REDDY
UR

Nil
27-12-2002

10-12-2025 10-12-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

77 UHUWHU
RUPESH KUMAR OBC

Nil
09-01-2005

10-12-2025 10-12-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

78 PCURAM
BHEEMUNI SANDEEP UR

Nil
08-02-1996

10-12-2025 10-12-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

79 HCUYJK
SUSHANT KUMAR SHARMA EWS

Nil
11-05-1998

10-12-2025 10-12-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

80 DQLPLL
LAXMAN KUMAR UR

Nil
05-06-1997

10-12-2025 10-12-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

81 BJRTHP
MADAKA THULASI OBC

Nil
17-09-2002

10-12-2025 10-12-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

82 IQMJEG
AKURATI VASUDEVA RAO UR

Nil
03-07-1997

10-12-2025 10-12-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG



83 HKHNDJ
SAURAV KUMAR UR

Nil
30-05-1998

10-12-2025 10-12-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

84 LOSMJP
KOYYANA TARUN UR

Nil
14-06-2003

10-12-2025 10-12-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

85 ZUATSN
THUPAKULA MAHAMMAD 

GHOUSE
UR

Nil
28-06-2003

10-12-2025 10-12-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

86 NMFUUQ
BOMMISETTY BALAJI UR

Nil
19-09-1993

10-12-2025 10-12-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

87 ZJRKKD ANIL KUMAR YADAV OBC Nil 05-06-1996 15-12-2025 15-12-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

88 HENEXR
MAREPALLI KIRANMAI EWS

Nil
28-01-1999

10-12-2025 10-12-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

89 ESPQUI
GANDHAM VENKATASATISH EWS

Nil
27-06-1999

10-12-2025 10-12-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

90 DFCWJP
UPADYA KARAN EWS

Nil
07-06-2002

10-12-2025 10-12-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

91 BHTIRY
JOSOBANTA MEHER ST

Nil
13-03-1996

10-12-2025 10-12-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

92 EZOHWN RAJEEV KUMAR SINGH SC Nil 01-06-1987 15-12-2025 15-12-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

UNDER 
93 ARRXMB

MURUGESHWARI P SC
Nil

12-07-1996
10-12-2025 10-12-2025 Nil

UNDER 
TRG

94 ITYFNN KONA SANDEEP SC Nil 19-05-2001 15-12-2025 15-12-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

95 BCGHPL
RAHUL  KUMAR UR-LD

LD
06-07-1992

10-12-2025 10-12-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

96 ZROFIF
MISARLA CHANDRA SEKHAR ST

Nil
04-07-1999

10-12-2025 10-12-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

97 CTENMB GOPALAKRISHNAN P K OBC Nil 17-08-1995 24-12-2025 24-12-2025 Nil
UNDER 

TRG

The seniority of the employees from S.No:56-97 will be revised in terms of IREM Para 303 after their successful completion of training.




